ABSTR/	ACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION		1. SOLIC	CITATION NUM	BER	2. DATE ISSUED		DATE OPENED	PAGE 1 OF 3	
			W912BU-14-B-0002			15-Sep-14		28-Oct-14		
4. ISSUING OFFICE							of Certifying Official (
US Army Corps of Engineers, Phila				Y that I have or	pened read and	Name and title of Certifying Official (Type) MICHELLE BERTOLINE, CONTRACT SPECIALIST				
Wanamaker Building, Room 643			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers			Signature		Date Signed		
			received in response to this solicitation.			Signature		Date Signed		
100 Penn Square East Philadelphia, PA 19107-3390			receiveu							
							0 05551	Pe		
J. FRUJ	5. PROJECT TITLE					9. OFFERS				
				GOVERNMENT ES		A. OFFEROR GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK COMPANY LLC		NO.: 2 (LB) A. OFFEROR		
BEACHFILL COMPLETION OF INITIAL CONSTRUCTION, BRIGANTINE INLET TO GREAT EGG HARBOR INLET, ABSECON ISLAND, ATLANTIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY				ck A, B or C and co	mplete D, E, and F.)			WEEKS MARINE, INCORPORATED		
					00					
COUNT	r, NEW JERSEY			A. HIRED LAB	OR	2122 YORK ROAD OAK BROOK, IL 60523		304 GAILLE DR/INNWOODS BUS		
								PARK, COVINGTON, LA 70433		
			B. REASONABLE CONTRACT			B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)		B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)		
							BID BOND 20%		BID BOND 20%	
	BER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED		C. REASONABLE CONTRACT			C. Amendment Acknowledged		C. Amendment Acknowledged		
	0001 THROUGH 0003		-	<u> </u>		YES		YES		
7A.	7B.	7C.	D.	E.	F.	E.	F.	E.	F.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	EST.	UNIT	UNIT	ESTIMATED	UNIT	ESTIMATED	UNIT	ESTIMATED	
No.		QUANTITY		PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
	BASE BID:									
	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	JOB	LS	\$5,853,916.22	LS	\$9,680,000.00	LS	\$7,750,000.00	
	MARGATE CITY									
2	Structures Monitoring	1	JOB	LS	\$75,655.43	LS	\$36,500.00	LS	\$50,000.00	
3	Beachfill	1,000,000	C.Y	\$10.55	\$10,550,000.00	\$11.60	\$11,600,000.00	\$14.75	\$14,750,000.00	
4	Pedestrian Dune Crossovers	33	EA	\$6,656.84	\$219,675.72	\$5,950.00	\$196,350.00	\$6,000.00	\$198,000.00	
	Vehical Dune Crossovers	3	EA	\$23,451.46	\$70,354.38		\$67,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$67,500.00	
6	Handicap Dune Crossovers	4	EA	\$9,925.81	\$39,703.24	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$50,000.00	
	Sand Fence	20,317	L.F	\$7.76	\$157,659.92	\$7.00	\$142,219.00	\$7.00	\$142,219.00	
	Split Rail Fence	8,900	L.F	\$9.11	\$81,079.00	\$9.00	\$80,100.00	\$10.00	\$89,000.00	
	Post & Rail Fence	870		\$102.28	\$88,983.60	\$97.00	\$84,390.00	\$100.00	\$87,000.00	
	Dune Grass Planting 18" O.C	35,611	S.Y	\$3.71	\$132,116.81	\$4.00	\$142,444.00	\$4.00	\$142,444.00	
	Dune Grass Planting 24" O.C	44,878		\$2.64	\$118,477.92	\$3.00	\$134,634.00	\$2.50	\$112,195.00	
	Name the State of NJ & Margate City as	1	JOB	ψ2.04 LS	\$2,000.00	40.00 LS	\$1,000.00	φ2.50 LS	\$10,000.00	
	"Additional Insured" Under General Liability	1	000	20	ψ2,000.00	20	ψ1,000.00	20	ψ10,000.00	
	Insurance									
	WATER OUTLET PIPE EXTENSION: STA. 350+6	А								
	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	378	L.F	\$120.41	\$45,514.98	\$57.00	\$21,546.00	\$55.00	\$20,790.00	
	Type "A" Pipe Support Units	378		\$6,543.37	\$255,191.43		\$257,400.00		\$273,000.00	
	Type "A" Pipe Support Units	39	EA	\$8,905.10						
15	Type A Pipe Support Offits	3	EA	φο,905.10	\$26,715.30	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	

			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER			2. DATE ISSUED		DATE OPENED PAGE 2 OF 3		
			W912BU	-14-B-0002				L l		
4. ISSUING OFFICE						Name and title of	le of Certifying Official (Type)			
US Army Corps of Engineers, Phila					ened, read, and					
Wanamaker Building, Room 643			recorded on this abstract all offers			Signature		Date Signed		
			received in response to this solicitation.							
	phia, PA 19107-3390									
5. PROJECT TITLE						9. OFFERS				
				GOVERNMENT ES		NO.: 1 (LB)		NO.: 2 (LB)		
			(Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and F.)			A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR		
				~~	GREAT LAKES DREDGE & DOCK		WEEKS MARINE, INCORPORATE			
				A. HIRED LAB	OR					
	N									
(continu	ed)					B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)		B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)		
0.000			X C. REASONABLE CONTRACT							
6. NUM	BER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED			C. REASONAE	BLE CONTRACT	C. Amendment Acknowledged		C. Amendment Acknowledged		
7A.	7B.	7C.	D.	E.	F.	E.	F.	E.	F.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	EST.	UNIT	UNIT	ESTIMATED	UNIT	ESTIMATED	UNIT	ESTIMATED	
No.		QUANTITY		PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
	LONGPORT BOROUGH								-	
	Structures Monitoring	1	JOB	LS	\$80,546.35	LS	\$23,000.00	LS	\$50,000.00	
	Beachfill	1,000,000	C.Y	\$12.48	\$12,480,000.00		\$10,900,000.00		\$15,000,000.00	
	Pedestrian Dune Crossovers	26		\$6,656.84	\$173,077.84		\$127,400.00		\$130,000.00	
	Vehicle Dune Crossovers	3	EA	\$23,451.47	\$70,354.41	\$21,000.00	\$63,000.00		\$60,000.00	
	Handicap Dune Crossovers	3	EA	\$9,925.81	\$29,777.43		\$33,000.00		\$34,500.00	
	Sand Fence	17,534		\$7.76	\$136,063.84		\$122,738.00	\$7.00	\$122,738.00	
	Split Rail Fence	6,861	L.F	\$9.11	\$62,503.71	\$10.00	\$68,610.00	\$10.00	\$68,610.00	
	Post & Rail Fence	650		\$102.29	\$66,488.50		\$65,000.00	\$100.00	\$65,000.00	
	Dune Grass Planting 18" O.C	34,361	S.Y	\$3.71	\$127,479.31	\$4.00	\$137,444.00	\$4.00	\$137,444.00	
	Dune Grass Planting 24" O.C	27,944		\$2.65	\$74,051.60		\$83,832.00	\$2.50	\$69,860.00	
26	Name the State of NJ & Longport Borough as	1	JOB		\$2,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	
	"Additional Insured" Under Gen. Liability Insurance				<i><i><i>q</i>₂,000100</i></i>		<i>\</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<i><i>ϕ</i>:0,000.000</i>	
STORM	WATER OUTFALL PIPE EXTENSION: STA. 362									
	10-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	108	L.F	\$102.97	\$11,120.76	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	
	Type "A" Pipe Support Units	9			\$58,890.33		\$63,000.00		\$65,250.00	
	Type "B" Pipe Support Units	3			\$26,715.30		\$39,000.00		\$37,500.00	
	WATER OUTFALL PIPE EXTENSION: STA. 374	+99		+ - ,	· · · · · · · ·	+ -,	* ,	* ,	<i>••• •••</i>	
	16-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	180	L.F	\$176.10	\$31,698.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$80.00	\$14,400.00	
	Type "A" Pipe Support Units	17			\$111,237.29		\$119,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$119,000.00	
	Type "B" Pipe Support Units	3		\$8,905.10	\$26,715.30	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	
	VENTNOR CITY									
33	Structures Monitoring	1	JOB	LS	\$23,401.28	LS	\$10,500.00	LS	\$15,000.00	
	Beachfill	22,000			\$586,520.00		\$528,000.00		\$660,000.00	
	Pedestrian Dune Crossovers	11			\$294,617.07		\$55,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$275,000.00	
	Sand Fence	2,725		\$7.76	\$21,146.00		\$19,075.00		\$19,075.00	
37	Split Rail Fence	2,310		\$9.11	\$21,044.10		\$27,720.00	\$10.00	\$23,100.00	
	Dune Grass Planting 18" O.C	9,580			\$35,541.80		\$38,320.00		\$38,320.00	
	Dune Grass Planting 24" O.C	8,536			\$22,535.04		\$25,608.00		\$21,340.00	
	Name the State of NJ & Ventnor City as	1	JOB		\$2,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00		\$10,000.00	
	"Additional Insured" Under Gen. Liability Insurance	9 1			·		· ·		·	
501419-101	L	NOTE: If more than two offer	I sare received, conti	nue on OF 1419A	Prescribed	by GSA-FAR(48 CER)53.236-1		1	OPTIONAL FORM 1419 (11-88)	

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER			2. DATE ISSUED		DATE OPENED PAGE 3 OF 3	
			W912BU	-14-B-0002					
4. ISSUING OFFICE						of Certifying Official (Туре)		
US Army Corps of Engineers, Phila					pened, read, and				
Wanamaker Building, Room 643			recorded on this abstract all offers			Signature		Date Signed	
100 Penn Square East			received	in response to t	this solicitation.				
Philadel	ohia, PA 19107-3390								
5. PROJ	ECT TITLE						9. OFFE	RS	
				GOVERNMENT E	STIMATE	NO.: 1 (LB)		NO.: 2 (LB)	
			(Cheo	ck A, B or C and co	mplete D, E, and F.)	A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR	
				,			WEEKS MARINE, INCORPORATED		
				A. HIRED LAB	OR	B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)		B. Bid Security (Type and Amount)	
(continue	ed)			B. REASONA	BLE CONTRACT				
\			X						
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED				C. REASONABLE CONTRACT		C. Amendment Acknowledged		C. Amendment Acknowledged	
7A.	7B.	7C.	D.	E.	F.	E.	F.	E.	F.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	EST.	UNIT		ESTIMATED		ESTIMATED	UNIT	ESTIMATED
No.		QUANTITY		PRICE		PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	TOTAL EST BASE BID AMOUNT:	QUANTIT		TRIOL	\$32,292,569.21		\$35,142,230.00		\$40,868,685.00
					ψ 52,252,505.2 Ι		ψ 3 3,1 4 2,230.00		ψ+0,000,003.00
	OPTIONS:								
	MARGATE CITY/VENTNOR CITY								
	Option 1 - Beachfill	25,000			\$262,750.00	\$8.40	\$210,000.00	\$10.00	\$250,000.00
	Option 2 - Beachfill	50,000			\$512,500.00		\$420,000.00	\$10.00	\$500,000.00
	Option 3 - Beachfill	75,000			\$759,750.00	\$8.40	\$630,000.00	\$10.00	\$750,000.00
44	Option 4 - Beachfill	250,000	C.Y.	\$10.07	\$2,517,500.00	\$8.40	\$2,100,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500,000.00
	LONGPORT BOROUGH								
	Option 5 - Beachfill	25,000			\$298,500.00	\$8.40	\$210,000.00	\$10.00	\$250,000.00
	Option 6 - Beachfill	50,000			\$582,500.00	\$8.40	\$420,000.00	\$10.00	\$500,000.00
	Option 7 - Beachfill	75,000			\$873,750.00	\$8.40	\$630,000.00	\$10.00	\$750,000.00
48	Option 8 - Beachfill	250,000	C.Y.	\$11.52	\$2,880,000.00	\$8.40	\$2,100,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500,000.00
	TOTAL EST BASE BID AND ALL OPTIONS AMT	•			\$40,979,819.21		\$41,862,230.00		\$48,868,685.00
		•			\$40,070,010.21		¥+1,002,200.00		¥+0,000,000.00